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Rule of Law Sub Working Group on COVID-19
Meeting Minutes
	S/N
	Participants 
	Institutions
	Email
	Mobile Numbers

	1
	Andrea Broggi
	UNICEF
	abroggi@unicef.org
	2798719

	2
	Fatima Sonko
	UNFPA
	sonko@unfpa.org
	3303227

	3
	Rebecca Adda Dontoh
	PBF
	Rebecca.add.dontoh@one.un.org
	3636271

	4
	Marianne George
	OHCHR
	mgeorge@ohchr.org
	3303973

	5
	Baboucarr Sowe
	UNDP
	baboucarr.sowe@undp.org
	3353422

	6
	Shahzada Ahmad (Chair)
	UNDP
	shahazada.ahmad@undp.org
	3303144

	7
	Georgina Riley
	UNDP
	georgina.riley@undp.org
	3353314

	8
	Shella Ngum Ngwa
	UNDP
	shella.ngwa@undp.org
	3535723


25 August 2020
[bookmark: _GoBack]

Agenda 
1. Activity Updates 
2. AOB

1. Activity Updates:
UNICEF: No update since progress has not been made with the 4 juveniles who were granted bail but are still in custody. 
OHCHR/UNAIDS: The consultant to conduct the impact assessment on COVID-19 stigma and discrimination has been contracted and the assessment is ongoing.
UNFPA: No update 
UNDP: The civil works to raise the low perimeter wall and complete the 2 dormitories are ongoing. The contract for the consultant to rehabilitate the sanitation facilities in Mile 2 Prison should be finalized this week. The discussion to extend the Virtual Courts to the Magistrate level is ongoing. On Monday, 17 August the second remote MLAC was launched in Ebo Town through radio advertisements. On Saturday, 29 a radio show will be broadcasted regarding the MLAC in Ebo Town with implementing partners as panelists. The MLAC posters are ready but would be posted pending on when the Alkalo is informed about the MLAC activities. The project is yet to identify focal points within Ebo Town, recommendations for focal points from the RoL subgroup would be welcome. The project report for the Social Economic Pillar was sent to Carla and Abdoulie from UNDP. Ms. Ndella and PBF team to review the request for re-allocation of funds and share feedback.
2. AOB:
Mr. Broggi stated that during the MLAC meeting with partners, the issue of overcrowding at some Police Stations was raised as Mile 2 Prison stop admitting Prisoners. The suggestion was to place some of the MLAC posters at the Police station to provide legal consultation to decongest the Police Stations. Though it was a welcome idea the MLAC partners are overstretched and there is no possibility they would be able to provide legal assistance. To this end, Ms. Ahmad suggested that the RoL subgroup members should look for possible solutions to address the situation.

Next Meeting: 
Tuesday, 8 September 2020 @ 11:00

________________________
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